Leonard v. Contra Costa County et al Doc. 48

O o0 9 N B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SHARON L. ANDERSON (SBN 94814)

County Counsel

CHRISTOPHER B. WHITMAN (SBN 223636)
Deputy County Counsel

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

651 Pine Street, Ninth Floor

Martinez, California 94553

Telephone: (925) 335-1800

Facsimile: 925) 335-1866

Email: christopher.whitman(@cc.cccounty.us

Attorneys for Defendant SHAWN PATE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
MELVIN LEONARD, No. 3:15-cv-00401-EDL
Plaintiff, PROPOSED| ORDER GRANTING
TIPULATION TO CONTINUE DATE OF
v. SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY; OFFICER
SHAWN PATE AND DEFENDANT Courtroom E, 15th, Floor
OFFICER DOES 1 THROUGH 50, The Hon. Elizabeth D. Laporte

Defendants. Date Action Filed: January 28, 2015
Trial Date: December 5, 2016

For the reasons outlined in the Stipulation to Continue Date of Settlement Conference
(Doc. No. 46, filed Feb. 5, 2016), and good cause appearing, the settlement conference before
Judge Kandis A. Westmore, which is currently scheduled for March 2, 2016, at 10:00 a.m., is
hereby re-scheduled to June 10 , 2016, at 11:00 a.m./pxxx

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: 2718 ,2016 {MM MM

United States Magistra.te Judge
Hon. Kandis A. Westmore

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION TO CONTINUE DATE
OF SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE — Case No. 3:15-cv-00401-EDL 1

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv00401/284229/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv00401/284229/48/
https://dockets.justia.com/

