1	SHARON L. ANDERSON (SBN 94814)	
2	County Counsel CHRISTOPHER B. WHITMAN (SBN 223636)	
3	Deputy County Counsel COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA	
4	651 Pine Street, Ninth Floor Martinez, California 94553	
5	Telephone: (925) 335-1800 Facsimile: (925) 335-1866	
6	Email: christopher.whitman@cc.cccounty.us	
7	Attorneys for Defendant SHAWN PATE	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
11		1
12	MELVIN LEONARD,	No. 3:15-cv-00401-EDL
13	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION TO CONTINUE DATE OF
14	V.	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
15	CONTRA COSTA COUNTY; OFFICER SHAWN PATE AND DEFENDANT	Courtroom E, 15th, Floor
16	OFFICER DOES 1 THROUGH 50,	The Hon. Elizabeth D. Laporte
17	Defendants.	Date Action Filed: January 28, 2015 Trial Date: December 5, 2016
18		
19		
20	For the reasons outlined in the Stipulation to Continue Date of Settlement Conference	
21	(Doc. No. 46, filed Feb. 5, 2016), and good cause appearing, the settlement conference before	
22	Judge Kandis A. Westmore, which is currently scheduled for March 2, 2016, at 10:00 a.m., is	
23	hereby re-scheduled to June 10, 2016, at 11:00 a.m./pxmxx	
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25	DATE: <u>2/18</u> , 2016	HONELIZABETH D. LAPORTE
26		United States Magistrate Judge
27		Hon. Kandis A. Westmore
28		